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August 10, 1999

Ms. Juliet Shin, R.G.
Hazardous Material Specialist
Environmental Health Services
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94501

Re: Underground Storage Tanks
Pacific Shops, Inc.
1815 Clement Ave.
Alameda, CA 9451

Dear Ms. Shin:

Enclosed are two (2) copies of the closure plan covering the removal of the 1000
gallon gas and diesel underground storage tanks from 1815 Clement Avenue.

If 3rou have any questions please contact us.

THank you.

Sipcerely yours,




PACIFIC SHOPS, INC. Lty i3

PROTEGERTAL
1815 CLEMENT AVENUE ITECTYI0N
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August 5, 1999

Juliet M. Shin

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Environmental Health Services
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Notice of Responsibility
ID #3830 - Pacific Shops, Inc.

Dear Ms. Shin:

Please be advised that Pacific Shops, Inc. is the owner of the property identified
as ID 3830 in the Responsible Party letter dated 28 July 1999,

Singerely yours,

IFIC SHOPS, INC.

Vice President
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PACIFIC SHOPS, INC.

1815 CLEMENT AVENUE
ALAMEDA, CALIFORNIA 94501-1376
(510) 521-1133

July 31, 1999

Juliet Shin, R.G.

Hazardous Material Specialist
Environmental Health Services

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: 1815 Clement Avenue
Alameda, CA 94501
Dear Ms. Shin,

Enclosed is the Underground Storage Tank Leak Form you requested that
| complete.

Please contact us if you require any additional information.
Sincerely yours,

PACIFIC SHOPS, INC.
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Wayne A. Milani
Vice President
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 ACAMEDA COUNTY
" HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Direcior

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

July 22, 1999 Alameda, CA 94502-6577
{510) 567-6700

Wayne Milani {510y 337-3335 (FAX)

Pacific Shops
1815 Clement St.
Alameda, CA 94501

Re: Required investigations at 1815 Clement St., Alameda, CA 94501
Dear Mr. Milani,

On July 14, 1999, one 1,000-gallon gasoline underground storage tank (UST) and one 1,000-
gallon diesel UST were removed from the above site. Two soil samples and one groundwater
sample were collected from below the USTs and analyzed for the following petroleum
constitutents: Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg), TPH as diese! (TPHd), Methyt
Tertiary Butyl Ether (MTBE), and benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX).
Analysis of the soil samples identified up to 2.7 parts per million (ppm) TPHg, 0.012ppm MTRBE,
0.026ppm benzene, 0.93ppm toluene, 0.088ppm ethylbenzene, and 0.99ppm total xylenes.
Analysis of the groundwater sample identified 100 parts per billion (ppb) TPHg, 8,400ppb TPHA,
27ppb MTBE, 3.2ppb benzene, 13ppb toluene, 2.1ppb ethylbenzene, and 14ppb total xylenes.

The concentrations of TPHg in soil and TPHd in groundwater currently exceed the threshold
values established by the Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) for sites located in a
Saltwater Ecological Protection Zone (SEPZ) (i.e., within 100 feet of the shoreline). Although no
holes were observed in the USTs at the time of the tank removal, the detected soil and
groundwater contamination is similar to the constituents formerly stored in the two USTs and
may have resulted from small spills during historical day-to-day operations. Consequently, due
to the proximity of the UST area to the shoreline, this office is requiring that additional
investigations be conducted at the site. This case will be transferred to our Local Oversight
Program that will supervise all future investigations. A letter discussing the transfer of the case
will be submitted to you shortly.

Per Article 11, Title 23 California Code of Regulations and the California Water Code, this office
is requesting that you conduct further excavation of the UST pit to remove those concentrations
of TPHg currently exceeding the SEPZ threshold value of 0.15ppm. Soil samples are required to
be collected from the pit after the overexcavation to confirm that contaminant concentrations
exceeding the threshold values have been removed. Based on the fact that the formerly excavated
stockpiled soil contains 18ppm TPHd, which exceeds the current SEPZ threshold value of
0.23ppm, this soil cannot be used to backfill the excavation pit and must be havled off site to a
certified disposal facility. The pit must be backfilled with clean fill.

Subsequent to backfilling the excavation, this office is requesting that you conduct additional
groundwater sampling to further characterize any groundwater contamination. At a minimum,
one permanent groundwater monitoring well, with a 15-foot screen, shall be placed in the tank pit
and monitored on a quarterly basis for one year. Additionally, one “grab” groundwater sample
should be collected further inland from the shoreline to determine whether the contaminant plume



Mr. Wayne Milani
Re: 1815 Clement St.
July 22, 1999

Page 2 of 2

has migrated inland from tidal fluctuations. If concentrations of concern are identified from
either of these sampling points, further groundwater characterization will be required.

The groundwater samples must be analyzed for TPHg, TPHd, MTBE, BTEX, and Total
Dissolved Solids (TDS). If leaded gasoline was ever stored in the former USTs, you will also be
required to analyze for dissolved lead and the lead scavengers Ethylene Dibromide (EDB) and
Ethylene Dichloride (EDC). Additionally, per the RWQCB guidelines, samples associated with
former gasoline USTs must initially be analyzed for the following oxygenates using Methods
8260: Tertiary Amyl Methyl Ether (TAME), Diisopropyl Ether {DIPE), Ethyl Tertiary Butyl
Ether (ETBE), and Tertiary Butyl Alcohol (TBA). If these oxygenates, and the above lead
scavengers, are not identified in the first round of groundwater samples, analysis for these
constituents may be discontinued in the following quarterly groundwater sampling events.

The description of and analytical results from the above overexcavation and confirmatory soil
sampling work may be submitted with the required Tank Removal Report, which documents the
initial UST removal field activities and analytical results. The overexcavation work shall be
conducted within 30 days of the date of this letter (i.e., by August 19, 1999).

A workplan addressing the groundwater investigations should be submitted to this office for our
review and approval prior to implementing this work. This workplan shall be submitted within
45 days of the date of this letter (i.e., by September 3, 1999).

Please complete and sign the attached Unauthorized Leak/Report Form and submit all carbon
copies to this office with the Tank Removal Report.

Lastly, please remove and drum the boom which was placed in the water below the former
gas/diesel dispensers to absorb the small quantity of gas that leaked out during the removal
activities and dispose of it properly.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 567-6763.

Sincerely,

Juliet Shin, R.G.
Hazardous Materials Specialist

ATTACHMENT
Cc: Mark Williams, FOSS Environmental & Infrastructure, 1605 Ferry Point, Alameda, CA

94501
Rob Weston, ACEPD
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Wayne Milani (510) 337-8345 (FAX)

Pacific Shops

1815 Clement St.

Alameda, CA 94501
Re:  Required investigations at 1815 Cletnent St,, Alameda, CA 94501
Dear Mr, Milani,

On July 14, 1999, one 1,000-galton gasoline underground storags tank (UST) and one {,000-
galion diesel UST were removed fiom the above site. Two sail samples and one groundwater
sample were collected from below the USTs and analyzed for the following petroleum
constitutents: Total Petroleum Rydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg), TPH as diesel (TPHd), Methyl
Tertiary Butyl Ether (MTBE), aud benzene, toluene, sthylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX).
Analysis of the soil samples identified up to 2.7 parts per million (ppm) TPHg, 0.012ppm MTRE,
0.026ppm benzene, 0.93ppm toltene, 0.088ppm ethylbenzene, and 0.99ppm total xylenes.
Analysis of the groundwater sample identified 100 parts per billion (ppb) TPHg, 8,400ppb TPHA,
27ppb MTBE, 3.2ppb benzene, 13ppb toluene, 2.1ppb ethylbenzene, and 14ppb total xylenes.

The concentrations of TPHg in soil and TPHd in groundwater currently exceed the threshold
values established by the Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) for sites Jocated in a
Saltwater Ecological Protection Zone (SEPZ) (i.¢., within 100 feet of the shoteline). Although no
holes were observed in the USTSs at the time of the tank remova), the detected soil and
groundwater contamination is similar to the constituents formetly stored in the two USTs and
may have resulted from small spills during historical day-to-day operations. Consequently, due
to the proximity of the UST area to the shoreline, this office is requiring that additional
investigations be conducted at the site, This case will be transferred to our Loca] Oversight
Program that will supervise all future investigations, A letter discussing the transfer of the case
will be submitted o you shortty,

Per Article 11, Title 23 California Code of Regulations and the California Water Code, this office
is requesting that you conduct further excavation of the UST pit to remove those concentrations
of TPHg currently exceeding the SEPZ threshold value of 0.15ppm. Soil samplec are rarmirnA
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Pacific Shops
1815 Clement St,

Alameda, CA 94501
Ro:  Required investigations at 1815 Clement St., Alameda, CA 94501
Dear Mr. Milani,

Ou July 14, 1999, one 1,000-gallon gasoline underground storage tank (UST) and onc 1,000-
gallon diesel UST were removed from the above site. Two soil sarnples and one groundwater
samplo were collooted from below the USTs and analyzed for the following petroleum
constitutents: Tota! Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHE), TP as diesel (TPHd), Methyl
Tertiary Butyl Ether (MTBE), and benzene, toluene, cthylbonzenc, and total xylenes (BTEX).
Analysis of the soil samples identified up to 2.7 parts per million (ppm) TPHg, 0.012ppm MTBE,
0.026ppm benzene, 0.93ppm toluene, 0.088ppm ethylbenzens, and 0.99ppm total xylenes.
Analysis of the groundwater sample identified 100 parts per billion (ppb) TPHg, 8,400ppb TPHd,
27ppb MTBE, 3.2ppb benzene, 13ppb toluene, 2.1ppb ethylbenzene, and 14ppb total xylenes.

The concentrations of TPHg in soil and TPHd in groundwater currently exceed the threshold
values established by the Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) for sites located in a
Saltwater Ecological Protection Zone (SEPZ) (i.e., within 100 feet of the shoreling). Although no
holes were observed in the USTs at the time of the tank removal, the detected soil and ?
groundwaler contamination is similar to the constituents formerly stored in the two USTs and
may have resulted from small spills during historical day-to-day operations. Consequently, due
to the proximity of the UST area to the shoreline, this office is requiring that additional
investigations be conducted at the site. This case will be transferred to our Local Oversight
Program that will supervise all future investigations. A letter discussing the transfer of the case
will be submitted to you shortly.

Per Asticle 11, Title 23 California Code of Regulations and the California Water Code, this office
is requesting that you conduct further excavation of the UST pit to remove those concentrations.
nf THH ruvrenthy avreading the SFPZ. thrachnld valne of 0 16nnm - Soil sampnles are reaiired to
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ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
ENVIRONMENTAL, HEALTH SERVICES
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RM 250
ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577
PHONE # 510/567-6700
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Untwground Semage Tank Closurs Permit Appiication

!fﬁ

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
¥ % * Complete plan according to attached instructionsg * * +*

1. Name of Business YACL . Slhg Qg. Twe D34 QIMA Mg

Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) N*\\(v\]\’i Wl awod

2. Site Address \D\S . Clewmen™T

city A\Awm edA zip Q4SO phone TIO SR\~ (13D
3. Mailing Address % [ S~ oclemenT

city MAMRBA ZipPYSO \ Phone SO S21- [133

4., Property Owner CPACLCCC_, S\fm SIS
Business Name (if applicable) \\\d\:wer&kf\ WA B > AJCy

address _\%\S~ clepmenk
City, State wlamesA zip @4 sl

5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

< e s J%M{WZ

rev. 11/01/96
ust closure plan - 1 -



6. Contractor T O5SS T vnuiRoavwieAtAa L

Address _\LL QS Cerry ' Point

city _AlAmzoa eV Phone $10 -349- /390

License Type _A__ WAZ_ o H6SBN A’/?—T?Ci
7. Consultant (if applicable) KL»ﬁ\

Address

City, State Phone

8. Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable)

Name N <O\ Title

Company

Phone

9. Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan X

\
Length of piping being removed under this plan R@D/DK é;O -(—-ee,T

Total number of underground tanks at this .facility (**confirmed with
owner or operator)

10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions) .

** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste **

a) ‘Product/Residual Sludge/Ringate Transporter

Name {OSS$ Fnat Lo e Nl EPA I.D. No. CAW o000 Y

Hauler License No. 32°37°S License Exp. Date:XUJ\el'SO;C]CK

Address 0SS~ Cerry HIANT
city AlAMENA State ¢ %A zip 9450 |

b} Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name Se®port Fetholeu m epa 1p# (AL OO0022057%
f Address 6 7S Sen -7t ﬁ/c/cﬂ Cott o Red u}mrp Ciby
city RRDWeod GC‘*\,’I state _CIA Zip P63

rev. 11/01/96
ust clesure plan - 2 -



11.

12,

13.

14.

1 1

¢} Tank and Piping Transporter

Name F£0SS  Bauiloa et  gpa 1.p. N&.C‘QQOOOOSOHL{

Hauler License No. 2 ¢ 372 License Exp. Date &~ 30 -99
Address (O < 'Ce//*/‘x{ oIt
city A\ Amed A State A zip 4 4SO/

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site
Name __ ze L EPA I.D. No.CADORAYEEZG2
Address 4SS~ PANR B\ud L
city R mon™ state ¢V gy 9 4RO\

Sample Collector

Name ]>ﬁ¥J€L-S5AélC>§4; ‘

Company B MonnenrA\ B0 S ygtenas

Address _L O BoX Z(2/{

city S M OSB3 state Y™ zip 4¢/$D Phone S/0 RIZ (9535

Laboratory

Name _C\MRowie LAY ' TN

Address \L. 20 @\)M\/Lk( Lz,

city Clea st tod) state CYY  zip 9YSCC -4 255
State Certification No. _{QO QY

Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes| ] No[yﬁ Unknownl[ ]

If yes, desgcribe.

Describe methods to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

BLSA ST RSN 'Bg'?uMPe.A oJt awxc& Ny Te D
Witk RS Ly Dry TeeiV gach v, Lel /o2
Mmoter will Be \J%«& 10 H4eSt taiL pAlenioS Ali*Mogée/g

rev. 11/01/96 . .
ust closure plan -3 -



Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated rPiping must be
flushed back into the tank(s). All accessible piping must then be

removed. Inaccessible piping must be ﬁermanently plugged using grout.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
removal permitg. Fire departments typically require the use of a
combustible gas indicator to wverify tank inertness. It is the
contractor’s responsibility to have a functional combustible gas
indicator on-site to verify that the tank({s) is inerted.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information *#** (gsee instructions) *#*¥
Tank Material to be Location and
gampled (tank Depth of
contents, soil, Saunples
Use History groundwater)
Capacity include date last

used (estimated)

T 1L /3 TN TUAE

Taoraled 1G6C | goil vades AV 2 #(,47 MFO
L T avae o Lept e NRRLAL | ParivC
ey ce. YAt 4r ]4.// &AJ
;;SEf*M” & - v +
Drese( Sforale obfosiTe e

EmnANedlqgé Soi\ vude~ tavic Q@%wwhfo

Q Lect TAvo Mo Natuve.

Tec@msra S AT L /[ -en

NP CNovd)D WHTIR, | OF rrmdk F
Qo e Sroracn- e ‘p%t")—-*' 0 PPOSITE €29

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of
piping that is removed. A ground water sample must be collected
i1if any ground water is present in the excavation.

rev, 11/01/96
ust clesure plan - 4 -



Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiled Soil Volume Sampling Plan

{estimated)
‘ Ll o7 o1 FOS ) e
Jb. A2 D
QO eubic vy S pormeg i zed

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be
completely covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately
after tank removal? [ ] yes X1 no [ 1 unknown

If yes, explain reasoning

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval from this
office. This means that the contractor, consultant, or respomsible party
mugt communicate with the Specialist 1IN ADVANCE of backfilling
activities.

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing
samples:

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.
See attached Table 2.

rev. 11/01/96
ust closure plan - 5 -



17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

I

Contaminant EPA or Other EPA or Other Method
Sought Sample Analysis Method Detection
Preparation Number Limit

Method Number A s

GRgsunwE /\x@
Ditset- <

B3 @/
MTBE- |

\'| A

/

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23,

Submit Worker’s Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer WALS ¢ A0 ol PO ratson) ot gftA\H“LL

Submit Plot Plan **%(See Instructions)***
Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

Report all leaks or contamination to this office within 5 daye of
discovery.

The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form.

Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank
removal. The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of
the instructions.

Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application} Forms A and B
{one-B form for each UST to be removed) (maxrk box 8 for "tank removed" in
the upper right hand corner)

rev, 11/01/96
ust closure plan - 6 =



I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and
information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division

and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with all applicable "OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. T
understand that site and worker safety are solely the respongibility of the
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the

project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance
of site work to schedule the required inspections.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name of Buginess 'F%DSSES T YIoW ﬂngjx*ﬂﬁr\

Name of Individual v$\¢~fﬁéhtk3:k\5$hd“¢>

Signature \§§¥#j\\‘ Qﬁ?jg:ljww Date é::‘(éﬁ’c?qz
PROPERTY OWNER OR MOST RECENT TANK OPERATOR) (Circle one) .
Name of Bysiness “ S g CO‘“)J'", //V\MJVAA/%\-C\CS\\‘OPSIW

e Sllons da) |
Q\n Foan Date \5\> i\UJM Ay

Name of I

70 Signature

—ev. 11/01/96
=8t ¢losure plan - 7 -~



T, #

Tri-Regional Roard Staff Recommendationg 10 August 1990
Preliminary UST Site Investigations

TABLE #2
RECO

MMENDED MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYSES FOR
UNDERGROUND TANK LEAKS

HYDROCARBON LEAK SOIL _ANALVYSIS WATER ANALYSIS
Unknown Fuel TPH G GCFID (5030) TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID{3550) TPH D GCFID{3510)
BTX&E 8020 or B240 BTX&E 602, 624 oy
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8260
Leaded Gas TPH G GCFID(5030) TPH G GCFID (5030}
BTX&E 8020 OR 8240 BTX&E 602 or 624
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 TOTAL LEAD AA
TOTAL LEAD AR
—————— Optional-------
TEL DHS-TUFT TEL DHS-LUFT
EDB DHS-ABR1803 EDR DHS-AB1803
Unleaded Gas TPH G "GCFID({5030) TPH @ GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8260
Diesel, Jet Fuel and TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFIN{35190)
Kergosene BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&ZE 8260 8260
Fuel /Heating 0il TPH D GCFID (3550} TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 B260
Chlorinated Solvents CL HC 8010 or 8240 CL HC 601 or 624
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602 or 624
CL HC AND BTX&E 8260 CL HC AND BTX&E 8260
Non-chlorinated Solvents TPH D GCFID{3550} TEH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602 or 624
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 TPH and BTX&E 8260
Waste and Used 0il TPH G GCFID(5030) TDH @ GCFID(5030)
or Unknown TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFID (3510
{All analyses must be TPH AND BTX&E 8260
completed and submitted) 0O &G 5520 D & F 0 & @ 5520 B & F
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
CL HC 8010 or 8240 CL HC 601 or 624

ICAP or AA TO DETECT METALS: Cd, Cr, Pb, Zn, Ni
METHOD 8270 FOR SOIL OR WATER TO DETECT:

PCB¥* PCB
PCP* PCP
PNA PNA
CREOSOTE CREOSOTE

* If found, analyze for dibenzofurans (PCBs) or dioxins {pCP)

Reference: Tri-Regional Board Staff Recommendations for Preliminary
Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tank Sites,
10 Bugust 1990



nss Site - Specific Health & Safety Plan

ENVIRONMENTAL &

JNF;?;STRUC:;JRE Job # (l‘q\q O
Customer: PACIL . SWoPs TaC - Date:__ & - (3-89

Business Type (Industry): '?'\Mw&[/ BOAT \ARD

I. Site Information
Address: AR\ Cloment st Alawed A gysol
Contact: WAW 2, Milad L Tite: Yando, VAWAS T2 Phone: S0 S21- L1373

Il. Emergency Contacts

Regional Foss Office: $10 4%~ 1340 Spill/Release Contact; NNMLIC wli\idams

Customer Contact: Name: wk&g(\l@* MU AAN | Phone: S0 & 2(- 1123
Nearest Medical Center (Emergency) Telephone & Address: awedw Genera
AnFo  cleton) pUE AMomedi f?\O) T2 -330C0

lll. Project Summary

Description of Material(s) (Proper shipping name): © tese\ Quel 2 / gasole

Is the MSDS readily available? 0 No /M Yes (If so, please attach)
Scope of Work (Check all that apply):
[ Labpacking O Haz. Cat. O Overpacking O Bulking

1 Repacking O Sampling OT&D OER
FIbtherUS'\‘ Lo A

Site Hazards (Check all that apply): *- Requires H & S Officer Review

1 Corrosive Flammable [d Sharps 0 Reactive

[3 Poor Lighting Poor Ventilation [ Cold O Heat

01 Bichazard* O Oxygen Deficient* E| Confined Space* [J Radioactivity*
O Carcinogens® O Explosives® O Noise ﬁElectncaI

‘ﬁLOther (list) A AN Ll e MW o wtAUGRToA. ACkiUIAY s
Site Hazards (Continued):

Exposure Limits: 3 00O @\0 —IDLH: %Yes 0 No



Driving Directions Results Page 1 of 2

AT ﬂ“@_;ar'
Door to Door

Directions

use subject to
license/copyright

S IincolnAve
vy)
&

Tip:
You may click on any map
to use interactive mapping

features.
Sponsors
w5 'Planit’

Elges

“Printable Map
Fur best prinking
razife slick here

AR

& e
1989 MapQuest.com, Inc.; © 1908 Navigation Tec
AT ¥

T

Sty A
& 1909 MapQuast.com, Ing.; © 1898 Navigatior]

1999 MapQuest.com, Inc.; ©'

Start: " Destination:
1815 Clement St. 2070 Clinton Ave
Alameda, CA 95401 Alameda, CA
Directions Distance
1:Start out going Northwest on CLEMENT AVE towards UNION ST. O(é) 1m|l|eS)
.1 km
2:Turn LEFT onto UNION ST. 0.1 miles
(0.2 km)
3:Turn RIGHT onto BUENA VISTA AVE. 0.1 miles
{0.2 km)
4:Turn LEFT onto GRAND ST. 0.5 miles
(0.7 Ifm)
:Turn LEFT onto ENCINAL AVE/SR-61, 0.3 miles
(0.4 km)
6:Turn RIGHT onto CHESTNUT ST. 0.2 miles
(0.3 km)
7:Turn LEFT onto CLINTON AVE. 0.1 miles
(0.2 km)
Total Distance:] 1.3 miles (2.1 km)
Estimated Time: 4 minutes

“Fiintahls lap

HEW
u Locations Along the Way (for Doorto-Door directions only)
~ For best printing
©results click bara

Show Me: [_| Denny's Restaurants || Holiday Inns within miles of my route |}
#Reverse Route

Change Display Type: " Flipstarfing and *
(® Overview Map with Text () Turn-by-Turn Maps with Text () Text Only ~Ending addresses
»Caloulste Mew

Directions i
Redisplay Results T s i

Copyright 1999 MapQuest.com, Inc./NavTech. All Rights Reserved. Use subject to License / Copyright

These directions are informational only. No representation is made or warranty given as to their

http://www.mapquest.com/cgi-bin/mgtrip?screen=TripQuest-Form&link=TripQuest-Main?uid=16/17/9%370¢ 7t 8t



S PPN ppm (TWA unless otherwise noted)

Toxicity by:

B Inhalation Hazard O Slight K] Moderate O Severe
&L ingestion Hazard 2 Slight O Moderate 0O Severe
B-Skin Absorption Hazard 0 Slight I Moderate [d Severe

Training Requirements:

Site Orientation azard Communication §¢Evacuation Procedure
O Emergency Response Confined Space
@Other Pai\n( Site sulery ot Bedore worll St41S

Work Plan: Y22uvove Reos sidos . Qe l Q% o aude Proﬂd_cf ey
ﬂds\’\ ladres  wovXln WGt AL onpte over Wik W Reguiee

COAYA pron k. Brealtout  concdete awic Skﬂéfjecd@_ﬂaw«c&,al

CUCAIaH . 0 [ExPosE Trvks  Adicconect Lowaes. vhert tiphcg

prdor 10 emoval, Lif4 sawics Lo exctivariod MmspPect
Photogralh , doco) ament gde c:»qcac'-h‘od.sﬁ_ +0A NS Port € dokie
UV\ALf waniles? T les to Er T Lac ki‘n,l/. Qs coter gWL;
Lepmove PilPe Aupe , campPle. oade pipe Buns Secure

S /m/a/ﬂif samfly pudlys's 12252075

IV. Safety Control

Safety Equipment Required:

0 Fixed Eyewash / Shower O Portable Eyewash /Shower ﬁ First Aid Kit /ﬁ Spill Kit
O Decon Supplies ﬁ‘ Fire Extinguisher O Non-Sparking Tools £t Drum Dolly
{1 Bonding Clips / Grounds / Wires” OO Barrier Shields aution Tape Cones
0 Specific Hazard Warning Signs 1 Portable Hood 3 Portable Lights DO Pallet Jack
PPE: 0OlLevelA 0 Level B 0O Level C O Level D
Other Yertmiber Lenoe. Ror oPeA Erediittion), LOATOM (AT Boo Mou./\cﬂ
OVEVU WAL wollk. daen T

Standard Safety Equipment required on all jobs includes Foss Coveralls (or like), Hard
Hat, Safety Shoes & Safety Glasses with side shields.

V. Site Diagram:

Sketch the work area or attach a schematic drawing. Please include the following:



¢ Evacuation Route  +Exits / Alarms ¢ Telephone +Eyewash / Shower

¢ Exclusion zone + Decontamination Zone + Support Zone +Fire Extinguisher
S — Bldg Hz
 Dacl VD Cgmnent

TawK yEats

M e v e mm e M v e

o T L ol T o 0
C o
P Rung —_—

Pl Peng ers

TOM, PAT

PALKNG ALz A -
_ RoA+ \Jawd f/

N = 7 -
b / .
/ g N
, /-
{ 5 BAIT W g QAT R
. Y

vl Ié N orth

Wind Direction

VL. Approvals

H & S Officer review needegtme section 3): @Yes O No
H & S Officer Signature\xx(h b Date & - /8- CF Cf




Operations / Project Manager %“)%L J(JD‘»&K‘:&»’-\ Date &- 1% *‘?4
WS-

VIl. Acknowledgments
Instructions:

This form is to be signed by all on-site Foss Environmental personnel, inciuding sub-
contractors, before commencing work. Any changes to the conditions at the site or the work to
be performed, requires a new Site-Specific Health and Safety Plan.

Acknowledgments:

| acknowledge that | have received and read the attached Site-Specific Health and Safety plan
for the this project. | also certify to the best of my knowledge this plan refiects the current work
to be performed and the hazards present. By signing below, | agree to abide by the all
procedures and/or instructions contained in this plan and/or Foss Environmental Health &
Safety Procedures and that | am ready to perform this work with the materials required.

Name (print) Title Signature Date




ALAMEDA COUNTY -ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

STID _:%_313__0 Date of input/By:_%Xé W

Sl

Date: 0'?/3//?? From: Su, {5\6/'7\ S fn?m | &("
Site Name: Marina, | Boot Uprd Sfnt

v
Address: /g/g ()/{W Q City: A&m_ﬁi@_ Zip: i@L

45 ) EE Dby £ ES T UG LR b i LS P e

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1. @ N Tanks Removed? # of removed? ,__2;_____ Date removed: %[/ 7/ 7 ?

o ppb ¢ .
2.(Y/ N Samples received? Contamination level: Y400 ng_;ﬂ)h’,q/ 1 /’ZLC)

Type of test Fot5 modif-
Contam!nation should be over 100 ppm TPH to quality for LOP

3.@ N Petroleum? Circle Type(s): » Avgas ofuel oil ejot
swaste oil “sketosene esolvents

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:
9 R

1. a. \/ lose the deposit refund case.
b. ¥ V?ecount for ALL time you have spent on the case.
urn ih account sheet to Leslie.
If there are funds still remaining it is still better to
Aransfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
“more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to
oversee the site simply because there are funds
remaining!
Remaining DepRef §'s: ____
DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? @N (If no, explain why below.)

2. Submit the cofnpteted A and B permit application forms to NORMA.

3. Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.

NA: AALOPTRNS.FRM;REV November 21,1895
(owlaet! Mark. (Wllauns I . .
Foss wironwer il & L nlrashructune -
/805~ e t.

Alamneda, CA 99501 St ~F471370



A

S iyt
ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH / HAZARDQOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., RM., 250, ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577 (510)567-6700 FAX (510} 337-9355

HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR INSPECTION REPORT

snnnzgw FAClLlT’YNAMEgL) 51):§ W y M PG. ___L OF _L

SUPPLEMENTAL FORM

et o THE T8 7o Ay 70
W(TES [Yonnne F 7UWO — [ pov S
DWW STER. F18rGiass Cgo  Fa S THNAS.

/7// /S Ao S i TH Maons DEFrcs
WorD , (o CAGTE 2t € . WATER —

DR Sm7 WATER [l e DT Iis Moo
Whs  SHr D /T 2 - 7 LT AnBens

D JOAS. 2. Svit SIS [Tl

STIE Phws  TH7Za,

IR TS 0 el Col D 7.

SVEn SHrec ATl el o) B5H S Pasers,

Sens WRAPPEY wiTH THPE, TAPE -/

EXCENABST SHAPE., N0 (BrirS Sruless

55 LCmls. N0 HHg) SBEEAJD .

OWVE GUB 8 Y Sthsract CBSErJED

W Ziz /6’7%74 et CO 70 SELHnATE

ST AL I,

CcaM [T pue /A o DS,
‘ Lo {NSPEC%W % /-—dy/)

v 7-/9-27






